

Murphysboro Apple Festival, Inc. is Pleased to Invite You to Participate in the **Apple Festival Grand Parade and Drums at Appletime®** Saturday, September 14th, 2019

2019 Apple Festival Grand Parade (Downtown Murphysboro)

- The Grand Parade will begin at 11:00 a.m.
- Open to Junior High, Middle School, and High School Bands
- Up to 18 Bands will be accepted for the Grand Parade
- Quality Adjudicators to evaluate your performance
- Parade Band Awards will be announced at the Conclusion of Drums at Appletime
- NO Entry Fee

Artifical Turf Field **2019 Drums at Appletime**® **Field Competition** (Murphysboro High School)

- Drums at Appletime will begin at 4:15 p.m.
- Open to High School Bands Only
- Up to 25 Bands will be accepted for Drums at Appletime
- Quality Adjudicators to evaluate your performance with Judging Sheets modeled after BOA
- Awards will be announced at the Conclusion of Drums at Appletime
- Judges' Comments via Web Page
- Great Concessions, and Hospitality Room for Directors, Staff and Bus Drivers
- \$200 Entry Fee

New LED Field Lighting and New Press Box for 2019

for 2019!

2019 Preliminary Judging Panel for Both Events Includes:

- MUSIC David G. Boggs Director of Bands, McKendree University
- PERCUSSION Michael Davis Freedom Percussion
- VISUAL Mark Mikulay Black Knights, Founder-Crimson Express
- GUARD Marc Moss Color Guard and Musician Choreographer
- MUSIC Dr. Martin C. Reynolds Director of Bands, Southeast Missouri State University
- VISUAL Jo Smith DCM, Black Knights

ENTRY DEADLINE for BOTH Events is Friday, August 30th, 2019

Acceptance into both events will be determined by Application and Payment Dates. There is an additional \$25 Late Entry Fee for Drums at Appletime IF Your Entry is Received after August 30th, 2019. Please Note that Late Entry into Either Event is NOT Guaranteed



EMAIL YOUR ENTRY FORM to:

murphysboroapplefestival@gmail.com

Please Complete the Entry Application Completely

MAIL YOUR CHECK PAYMENT to:

Murphysboro Apple Festival, 110 South 14th St, Murphysboro, IL 62966

Please Make Entry Checks Payable to: Murphysboro Apple Festival, Inc.

Payment may be made via Credit Card by Calling 618-684-3200 for details. (Convenience Fee Applies)

Michael Moreland - Director of Bands Murphysboro High School 618-684-2336 - mmoreland@mhs.org

Murphysboro Apple Festival, Inc.

110 South 14th St., Murphysboro, IL 62966

618-684-3200 - murphysboroapplefestival@gmail.com